Route 2

PLEASANT ST.

OUTBOUND INBOUND

WEEKDAYS SATURDAYS WEEKDAYS SATURDAYS TATNUCK SQUARE

See the map for matching timepoint locations. See the map for matching timepoint locations. See the map for matching timepoint locations. See the map for matching timepoint locations. AIRPORT
1 2 3 4 5 1 2 3 4 5 5 4 3 2 1 5 4 3 2 1 .
BUS BUS BUS BUS BUS BUS BUS BUS BUS BUS BUS BUS BUS BUS BUS BUS BUS BUS BUS BUS =lHRElyE DR Ll 2 222
STARTS Leaves Leaves Leaves ENDS STARTS Leaves Leaves Leaves ENDS STARTS Leaves Leaves Leaves ENDS STARTS Leaves Leaves Leaves ENDS . . .
Union Staion ~ Newton Tatnuck Sunny Hil Worcester Union Station ~~ Newton Tatnuck Sunny Hil  Worcester Worcester ~ Sunny Hil Tatnuck Newton ~ Union Station Worcester ~ Sunny Hil Tatnuck Newton ~ Union Station Worcester Regional Transit Authority
Hub Square Square Drive Airport Hub Square Square Drive Airport Airport Drive Square Square Hub Airport Drive Square Square Hub
5:50AM 5:58AM 6:02AM  6:07AM . 9:45AM  9:53AM  9:58AM 10:02AM . . 6:22AM 6:26AM 6:31AM  6:40 AM . 10:15AM  10:20AM  10:24AM  10:34AM ‘““‘“
6:50AM _ 6:58AM 7:02AM  7:07AM . 10:45AM 10:53AM 10:58AM 11:02AM ° . 7:22AM 7:26AM 7:31AM _ 7:42 AM . 11:15AM _ 11:20AM  11:24 AM  11:34AM -
7:50AM 7:58AM 8:02AM 8:.07AM . 11:45AM 11:53AM 11:58AM 12:02PM . . 8:22AM 8:26AM 8:33AM  8:46 AM . 12:15PM  12:20PM 12:24 PM  12:34PM -
8:50AM _ 8:59AM  9:03AM _ 9:08AM . 12:45PM 12:53PM 12:58PM 1:02PM 1:07PM . 9:22AM 9:26AM 9:31AM___ 944 AM 1:15PM . 1:20PM 1:24PM 1:34PM ——@
9:50AM  9:59AM 10:03AM 10:08AM . 1:45PM 1:53PM 1:58PM 2:02PM 2:07PM . 10:22AM  10:26AM  10:31AM  10:43 AM 2:15PM . 2:20PM 2:24PM 2:34PM A
10:50AM 10:59AM 11:04AM 11:09AM . 2:45PM  2:53PM  2:58PM  3:02PM 3:07PM . 11:22AM _ 11:26AM _ 11:31AM__ 11:43 AM 3:15PM ° 3:20PM 3:24PM 3:34PM Servmg.
11:50AM  11:59AM 12:04PM 12:09PM . 3:45PM 3:53PM 3:58PM 4:02PM 4:06PM o 12:22PM  12:26PM 12:31PM 12:43 PM 4:15PM . 4:20PM 4:24PM 4:34PM Pleasant Towers Apartments
12:50PM 1:00PM 1:05PM 1:11PM 1:15PM 4:45PM _ 4:53PM __ 4:58PM _ 5:02PM__5:05PM 1:22PM . 1:27PM 1:32PM  1:44 PM 5:15PM d 5:20PM 5:24PM 5:34PM Fruit Sever Apartments
1:50PM 2:00PM 2:06PM 2:12PM 2:16PM 2:22PM . 2:27PM  2:32PM  2:48 PM .
2:50PM _ 3:01PM__ 3:08PM _ 3:14PM_3:18PM 3:22PM . 3:27PM__ 3:32PM _ 3:46 PM Pleasant Street Neighborhood
3:50PM 4:01PM 4:08PM 4:14PM 4:18PM 4:22PM . 4:27PM  4:32PM  4:45PM Network Center
4:50PM 5:01PM 5:08PM 5:14PM 5:18PM 5:22PM . 5:27PM  5:31PM__ 5:43 PM
5:50PM 6:00PM 6:06PM 6:12PM 6:16PM SUNDAYS 6:22PM . 6:27TPM_ 6:31PM  6:41 PM SUNDAYS Elm Park Towers Apartments
6:50PM 6:59PM 7:04PM 7:10PM . ° 7:22PM __ 7:26PM __ 7:30PM _ 7:40 PM Newton Square
7:50PM 7:57PM 8:02PM 8:07PM . 1 S2 S3 3 o 8:22PM  8:26PM  8:30PM  8:40 PM
8:50PM 8:57PM 9:02PM 9:07PM . ° 9:22PM  9:26PM  9:30PM  9:39 PM 3 S3 S2 1 Tatnuck Magnet School
BUS BUS BUS BUS BUS BUS BUS BUS Tatnuck Square
STARTS Leaves Leaves ENDS STARTS Leaves Leaves ENDS Worcester Airport
Union Station Park Ave. & Worcester Tatnuck Tatnuck Worcester Park Ave. & Union Station
Hub Pleasant St. State Square Square State Pleasant St. Hub Tranetaton
10:00AM 10:06 AM 10:10 AM 10:14 AM 10:20 AM 10:23 AM 10:27 AM 10:35 AM English: If this information is needed in another language, please visit
10:45 AM 10:51 AM 10:55 AM 10:59 AM 11:05 AM 11:08 AM 11:12 AM 11:20 AM therta.com and use the Google Translate feature.
11:30 AM 11:36 AM 11:40 AM 11:44 AM 11:50 AM 11:53 AM 11:57 AM 12:05 PM Portuguese: Se esta informag&o é necessaria em outro idioma, por favor visite
12:15PM __ 12:22PM _ 12:26 PM__ 12:30 PM 12:35 PM_ 12:38 PM_ 12:42 PM__ 12:50 PM therta.com e use o Google Translate.
1 00 PM 1 07 PM 1 11 PM 1 :1 5 PM 1 20 PM 1 23 PM 1 27 PM 1 35 PM tSh%?_trzsg;n?iynl?tcil?(:sei}tasgitgalén_lf_?;rr\:sal(a:ign en otro idioma, por favor visite
1:45PM___ 1:52PM___ 1:56 PM___ 2:00 PM 2:05PM  2:08PM  2:12PM  2:20 PM Erench S vous décl Cemonts d o e
2:30PM  2:37PM 2:41PM  2:45PM 2:50 PM__ 2:53 PM___ 2:57 PM___ 3:04 PM Vous server de Google Transiate gui se trouve & radresse suivante therta com.
3:15 PM 3:22 PM 3:26 PM 3:31 PM 3:35 PM 3:38 PM 3:42 PM 3:49 PM Polish: Jesli ta informacja jest potrzebna w innym jezyku, prosze odwiedzi¢
4:00 PM 4:07 PM 4:11 PM 4:16 PM 4:20 PM 4:23 PM 4:27 PM 4:34 PM therta.com i korzysta¢ z Google Translate funkcji.
4:45 PM 4:52 PM 4:56 PM 5:01 PM 5:05 PM 5:08 PM 5:12 PM 5:19 PM Vietnamese: Néu thong tin nay 12 can thiét trong mot ngon ngir khéc, vui long

truy cap www.therta.com va str dung cac tinh nang ctia Google Translate.

Chinese (Traditional): SR ILEEFEUS —HERES, AR therta.comiifEMA
BB REINRE,

Swahili: Kama unahitaji habari hii katika nyingine lugha, unaweza kubonyeza
mahali panaandikwa "Google Translate" hapa juu.

Note: French, Spanish, Polish and Portuguese translations were created by
human translation from the English version. Vietnamese, Chinese and Swahili
translations were created from the English version using Google Translate.
There are likely grammatical errors in these translations, however time
constraints required use of Google Translate for bus schedule printing within
necessary timeframe.

For Transit Information Call

508:791-9782 or visit @

therta.com




Welcome aboard the WRTA!

This route timetable shows the times of departure at major
stops along the route and contains route maps and other
important information. Additional information be can obtained
by calling the WRTA Information Line
at (508) 791-WRTA (9782),
or visit our website at www.TheRTA.com.

WRTA FARE INFORMATION
Effective July 1, 2017
Full Cash Fare (Adults age 14 andup)................. $1.75
Senior/Disabled Cash Fare .......................... $0.85
Children 5-13 years of age accompanied by an adult ... .. $0.85
Children 9 years of age not accompanied by an adult**. .. .$1.75

Children under 5 accompanied by an adult. ............ FREE
One Day 8 Ride Pass (Adults age 14 & up) ............. $4.50
Senior/Disabled*/Child One Day 8 Ride Pass. ........... $2.25
31Day Pass . . ...t $57.00
Senior/Disabled*31 Day Pass ....................... $28.50

*Valid ID Required for Senior/Disabled Fare

Please have exact fare ready when boarding the bus.
The farebox does not accept pennies or half dollars.

Route schedules and the purchase of passes are available at the

Customer Service Center at 60 Foster Street, Worcester.
\_ J

ACCESSIBILITY:

All WRTA buses are wheelchair accessible and feature bicycle
racks for two bicycles. For TTY service call Massachusetts
Relay TTY (800) 439-2370. For information, accommodations
and or to provide feedback call 508-791-9782 option 2.

PROPER IDENTIFICATION:
One of the following valid identification cards must be shown to
the driver each time you board:

SENIOR......co i nnees WRTA Senior I.D. card

DISABLED........... Statewide Access Pass / WRTA ADA Photo
I.D. MCB ID and PCA-ride free

MEDICARE.........ccooomreereeeene Medicare card with Photo I.D.

HOLIDAY SERVICE:

Saturday Service is provided on Martin Luther King, Jr. Day,
Presidents’ Day, Patriots’ Day, Columbus Day, and the day after
Thanksgiving.

Weekday Service is provided on Veterans’ Day.

NO SERVICE ON:
New Years Day, Memorial Day, Independence Day, Labor Day,
Thanksgiving Day, and Christmas Day

Please...NO Smoking, Eating, Drinking or Music

**The Federal Transit Administration permits transit systems to set a
minimum age limit for children riding without a parent or guardian. The
WRTA has set this age limit at Nine (9) years old. In order to ensure
compliance with this age limit, operators may question a child seeking to
board a bus who appears, in the operator’s opinion, to be Eight (8) years
old or younger. If an operator is not satisfied with a child’s answer, the
operator may call for assistance from a WRTA supervisor and/or public
safety personnel. This policy applies to Paratransit Service as well.

Most Routes Serve:

~ WRTA Customer

Service Center/Hub

~ Union Station

Route 2 Serving:

Weekday/Saturday

Only

~ Pleasant Towers
Apartments

~ Pleasant Street
Neighborhood
Network Center

~ Fruit Sever
Apartments

~ EIm Park Towers
Apartments

~ Newton Square

~ Tatnuck Magnet
School

~ Tatnuck Square

~ Sunny Hill Drive

~ Worcester Airport

Sunday Only

~ Foley Stadium

~ Worcester State
University

~ Tatnuck Square

Connecting Route:

Route 7
Route 8

SNOW ROUTE:
Bus terminates at Airport Rotary
| when snow route is in effect.

Bus travels along Pleasant St.

Worcester
Airport
Terminal

| AIRPORT STOP:

Worcester Airport Terminal.

e Route 2

e Route Number

——» Connecting Route

See schedule for when bus goes to

Tatnuck
MOWER ST) Square

- ~——_ N

Tatnuck

SUNDAY ONLY

Legend

= = Route 2 Sundays Only

= = m \\orcester Airport Trips

[]

Connecting Route Number

Point of Interest

See Schedule For Times

N

XY

)

NORTH

PLEASANT

——m.
—
—_—

the

Newton

O

Doherty Elm’Park
High School’;_.

Becker
»~College

Towers Apts
()

Center.

HIGHLAND/ST

Pleasant/Street
Neighborhood

Fruit—Network_Center,
Elm Park Sever/pieasant

Tower

Station
HUB

ing

Thank You for ri

Data provided by the WRTA, CMRPC, massDOT and MassGIS. Produced by the Central MassachusettsRegional Planning Commission (CMRPC) ~ Date: 1/3/2020 Path: H:\Projects\WRTA_GIS\Route02_WRTA.mxd

WRIN

—0



